PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3416423

recorded on Reel 035910 Frame 0179. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ENTRY CISCO SYSTEMS CO. IS INCORRECT AND SHOULD READ A	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
CICCO CTCT LING, INC		SHOULD HAVE BEEN ENTERED AS CISCO SYSTEMS, INC. previously

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CZECH TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY IN PRAGUE	03/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	Address: 170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95134-1706	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14519160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)526-7032

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-525-3737

Email: patent-administrators@cisco.com

Correspondent Name: KAREN HALLOCK, CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.

Address Line 1: 170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE

Address Line 2: SJC/D-2

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134-1706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CZECH TO CSI CORR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN A HALLOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Karen A Hallock/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 7

source=CSI correction#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036019 FRAME: 0951

503369801



PATENT REEL: 036019 FRAME: 0952

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CZECH TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY IN PRAGUE	03/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CISCO SYSTEMS , CO. エカC
Street Address:	170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134-1706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14519160	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)526-7032 **Phone:** 408-525-3737

Email: patent-administrators@cisco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KAREN HALLOCK, CISCO SYSTEMS, INC. **Address Line 1:** 170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE

Address Line 1: 170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE
Address Line 2: SJC/D-2

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134-1706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CZECH TECH TO CSI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAREN A HALLOCK

Signature: /Karen A Hallock/

Date: 06/25/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=P-533-US-993509-Patent-Assignment-CzechUniversity-CiscoSystems#page1.tif source=P-533-US-993509-Patent-Assignment-CzechUniversity-CiscoSystems#page2.tif source=P-533-US-993509-Patent-Assignment-CzechUniversity-CiscoSystems#page3.tif source=P-533-US-993509-Patent-Assignment-CzechUniversity-CiscoSystems#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT3414123

Receipt Date:

06/25/2015

Patent Assignment

This patent assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of 12 Morth, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), by Ceske vysoke uceni technicke v Praze (Czech Technical University in Prague), with offices at Zikova 1903/4, 16000 Prague 6, Czech Republic, Id. No.: 684 07 700 ("University") and Cisco Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California, 95134 ("Cisco").

WHEREAS, University and Cisco entered into that certain Sponsored Research Agreement ("Agreement"), with an effective date on or about August 2, 2013;

WHEREAS, pursuant to such Agreement, Cisco obtains certain rights to patents and technology developed during the course of University's research;

WHEREAS, University and Cisco agree that the Assigned Property (defined below) is Cisco Property under such Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, University and Cisco hereby agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, University hereby irrevocably assigns, sells, grants, transfers and conveys and agrees to assign, sell, grant, transfer, and convey to Cisco, and Cisco hereby accepts and receives, all its right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

- (a) the issued patents and pending patent applications identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto and any issued patent or patent application that claims or is amended to claim priority to any of the above (the "<u>Listed Property</u>");
- (b) to the extent not included in (a), all issued patents, rights to inventions and pending and future applications for patents under U.S. law or regulation or of any foreign country with respect to the patentable inventions from which such Listed Property arise, including without limitation utility patents, utility models, design patents, invention certificates, provisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and renewals, in all countries of the world, as well as, any patents and patent applications to which any of the Listed Properties or the foregoing claim priority, in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, subcategories (a) and (b), collectively, the "Assigned Property"):
- (c) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under or on account of, subcategories (a) and (b), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and
- (d) all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Assigned Properties and any of the foregoing subcategories (b) and (c).

University agrees upon reasonable request (and at the expense) of Cisco to, and if University is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes Cisco to act in University's name to: (i) execute all oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers necessary to perform University's obligations hereunder, (ii) testify in any proceeding, and otherwise take any action, and (iii) fully cooperate with Cisco to perform University's obligations hereunder, in each case, related to securing and enforcing Cisco's rights related to this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of California, as if performed wholly within the state and without giving effect to the principles of conflict of laws. The parties specifically disclaim the UN

Convention on Contracts for the International Sale of Goods. The California state courts for Santa Clara County or the United States District Court for the Northern District of California shall have exclusive jurisdiction over any claim arising under this Assignment. Notwithstanding the foregoing, either University or Cisco may seek injunctive jurisdiction with respect to any alleged breach of this Assignment.

The governing language of this Assignment shall be English. Any translations into Czech or other languages shall be solely for the convenience of University and Cisco, and the English version shall prevail in the case of any conflict or inconsistency.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Cisco, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon University, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, University and Cisco have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer.

Ceske	vysoke uceni technicke v Praze (Czech Techr	ical University in Prague) - University
Ву:		
Name:	THAT PAVEL RIPKA	\mathcal{D} :
Title:	dean of FEE	Mill
Date:	13 -03- 2015	České vysoké učení technické v Praze FAKULTA ELEKTROTECHNICKÁ 166 27 Praha 6, Technická 2 (18)
Cisco S	Systems, Inc., - Cisco	₩ **
Ву:	Mutton	
Name:	Mark Gorman	
Title:	V.P. & Assistant Secretar	y
Date:	April 2, 2015	1

Schedule 1

<u>CPOL</u>	Country	Filing Date	Application No.
993509	US	21-Oct-2014	14/519,160

4

PATENT REEL: 036019 FRAME: 0958